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Dear Parents 
 
Friends Summer Fair 
On Saturday the Friends Summer Fair raised a brilliant £650 for the school.  We would like to thank everyone who 
contributed through the non-uniform days, all the people (adults and children) who came in early to set up and 
stayed late to pack away and also those people who stayed to run stalls.  The winners of the raffle prizes are as 
follows: 
First Prize £50.00    Mrs Kay Middlecote 
Second Prize Staff Food and Drink Hamper  Ms Kelly Davis 
Third Prize Hair Pack   Mrs Emma Bazeley 
Fourth Prize Candle Hamper   Mr Dave Kenworthy 
Fifth Prize ‘Smellies’ Hamper  Ms Corinne Jones 
Sixth Prize Carvery for Two People  Mrs Lisa Mace 
 
Cake Sale 
Thank you to everyone who provided cakes for the Maple Class Cake Sale this week.  The children have raised 
£85.15 which will be spent on props for their Hollywood themed prom at the end of term. 
 
Year 5 Taster Day at Forest High School 
The children in year 5 will be attending a taster day at Forest High School on Thursday 28th June.  Transport will be 
provided by Forest High School. The children should wear appropriate PE clothing for the weather and will need 
to bring a packed lunch and a re-fillable water bottle. The children in year 5 who normally attend Rock Steady 
sessions on a Thursday will have their sessions on Wednesday afternoon this week. 
 
Littledean Community Summer Fair 
There will be a Summer Fair at Littledean Community Centre on Saturday 30th June from 12.00 noon.  Along with 
all the usual stalls there will also be a display of some of the children’s art work based on the recent royal 
wedding.  
 
Nearly New Uniform Sale 
Mrs Webb will be selling nearly new uniform in Willow room on the following dates/times: 
Wednesday 27th June 8.45 - 9.15  
Friday 6th July   2.00 - 3.00 
Wednesday 11th July  8.45 - 9.15 
 
Secondary School Transition Days 
Dene Magna and John Kyrle will be holding transition days this week for the current year 6 children who will be 
starting in their schools in September: 
Dene Magna – all week (25th – 29th). 
John Kyrle – one transition day, Thursday 28th June. 
 
After School Clubs 
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After school clubs will finish for the academic year on Friday 29th June. 
 
Brief Overview of the term: 
 

Saturday 23rd June St Ethelbert’s Summer Fair 11.00-1.30 

  

Monday 25th June Dene Magna Y6 Induction Days – All Week 

Wednesday 27th June Y5 Rock Steady Session 

Thursday 28th June John Kyrle Y6 Induction Day 
Y5 Taster Day at Forest High – more information to follow. 

Saturday 30th June Littledean Community Fair at the Community Centre from 12.00 noon 

  

Monday 2nd July World Cup Day with Progressive Sports – Children to wear PE kit to school. 

Tuesday 3rd July Forest High School Y6 Induction Days (Tuesday-Thursday) 

Wednesday 4th July ‘Moving Day’ – all children will spend the afternoon in the classes that they will be 
in next academic year.  

Thursday 5th July Ribston Hall Y6 Induction Day 

  

Monday 9th July KS2 Dress rehearsal – watched by the whole school. 

Tuesday 10th July KS2 Performance of Hubble Bubble Pirate Trouble at 1.30 

Wednesday 11th July KS2 Performance of Hubble Bubble Pirate Trouble at 6.00 

Thursday 12th July Y6 Visit to Skillzone – more information to follow. 

Friday 13th July End of year reports sent out to parents. 

  

Tuesday 17th July Sports Day – picnic lunch, parents invited – more information to follow. 
Maple Class Prom 6.00-8.00 

Thursday 19th July Rock Steady Concert – time to be confirmed 
Friends Disco: Pre-School and Infants 2.00-3.00, Juniors 4.00-5.30 

  

Monday 23rd July Y6 ‘Teacher for the Morning’ 

Tuesday 24th July Holly Leaves ‘Come Dine with Us’ – during the afternoon, parents invited. More 
information to follow. 

Wednesday 25th July Leavers Service at St Ethelberts at 1.00 
School finishes at 2.00 

 


